SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9527-9528/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2020 in IA No. 1/2019 and WA No. 248/2019 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE SPECIAL COLLECTOR (LA) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGAMALA PICHI REDDY (DIED) THR LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16544/2020 (XII-A)

(IA No.78130/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.78131/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-11-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv. Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 2225-2227/2020.

In the meantime, directions issued by the High Court shall remain stayed.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**