ITEM NO.34.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2225-2227/2020

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNTIKINDA SUBBAREDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP (C) NOS.9527-9528 OF 2020 TO BE LISTED])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9527-9528/2020 (XII-A)

Date: 30-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Saqdasiva Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S. Shashank Reddy, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 9527-9528/2020

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 26, 34 and 36 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 2, 3, 19, 37, 40 and 43 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

2

Respondent Nos.4, 21, 46 and 47 are reported to have expired. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

Other respondents have already filed the counter affidavit.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel Mr. E.R. Sumathy that the present SLP is only with respect to the delay which was not condoned by the Hon'ble High Court whereas it has been tagged along with SLP(C) No. 2225-2227/2020 whereas those matters are against the final order. He requests therefore, for detagging of the same. The said request may be made before the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 21.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG