

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2225-2227/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2019 in WA No. 1543/2018 13-08-2019 in WA No. 1544/2018 13-08-2019 in WA No. 1550/2018 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNTIKINDA SUBBAREDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 14271/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12631/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 152709/2022 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6824/2020 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6823/2020 (XII-A)

(IA No. 78616/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 6825/2020 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6826/2020 (XII-A)

(IA No. 78623/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 6822/2020 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12215/2020 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9527-9528/2020 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 14483-14484/2020 (XII-A)

(IA No. 78131/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3461/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28579/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5287/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46365/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Senior Advocate
Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Advocate
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Advocate
Mr T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Advocate
Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Advocate
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Advocate
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Advocate
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Advocate**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Goli Ramakrishna, Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR
Ms. Seema Juneja, Adv.**

**Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR**

**Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. adv.
Mr. Y.S. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) Nos. 2225-2227/2020, 12215/2020 and 9527-9528/2020, 14483-14484/20, 3461/21 and 5287/21

List these matters on 14.12.2022 at the top of the Board.

SLP(C) No. 6824/2020, 6823/2020, 6825/2020, 6826/2020 and 6822/2020

De-tagged.

List these matters before the appropriate Bench.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

